

S.N.D.T. Women's University, Mumbai DEPARTMENT OF STUDENTS' WELFARE & NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME CELL

1st Floor, Above Patkar Hall, NathibaiThackersey Road, Mumbai-400 020 Telephone: 22031879 Ext. 260 · Telefax: 22072209 · Direct: 22018893 Fax: 9122-22018226 SNDT Email: nss@sndt.ac.in

Ref.No.NSS/PO Meeting-2016-17/31

June 15, 2016

To, The Principals, Heads, Directors All the Conducted & Affiliated Colleges of SNDT Women's University, Having NSS Units Mumbai A & Mumbai B Zone Colleges

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is for your kind information that the NSS Zonal Coordinator & NSS Programme Officers Meeting cum Orientation will be organized on June 27, 2016 at on 11.00 am at Committee Room, SNDT Women's University, Churchgate Campus.

We request you to kindly depute your **NSS Programme Officers** as per NSS strength to attend the Meeting cum Orientation Programme which is **compulsory**.

(VIP-The attendance is compulsory for NSS Program Officer of each college).

The Agenda for the Meeting is as follows:-

- 1. To discuss of Enrolment for the year 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17 with the bifurcation of SC, ST and Others(submit the details in the Meeting)
- 2. To discuss on the Audit for the year 2015-16
- 3. To discuss on the NSS Awards at University/State Level
- 4. To discuss on the Activity Calendar for the year 2016-17
- 5. To discuss the allotment of State Level Camps & Other Activities
 - 1. Prerna Leadership Training Camp (Pune)
 - 2. Adventure Sports Training Camp (Chikhaldhara, Amravati)
 - 3. Forest Sensitization Camp
 - 4. Utkarsha Social & Cultural Competition
 - 5. Pre SRD/SRD/NRD Camp
 - 6. Road Safety
 - 7. Self Defense
- 6. To discuss the University Level Leadership Training Camp
- 7. To discuss about the training of Program Officers of ETI Training Centre for the year 2016-17
- 8. Any other matter with the permission of Chair

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Sd/-(Dr. Nitin S. PrabhuTendolkar) Assistant Dean of Students' & NSS Program Coordinator